PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PUYAN DONG	02/15/2016
YONGHONG LI	02/15/2016
JIANHUA MAO	02/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGROW POWER SUPPLY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1699 XIYOU RD.
Internal Address:	NEW & HIGH TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	HEFEI, ANHUI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15050574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: pathou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C. JONATHAN M. HARRIS

Address Line 1: 1001 MCKINNEY
Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3139-02400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. GUTHRIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Guthrie/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment_3139-02400#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_3139-02400#page2.tif

PATENT 503704252 REEL: 037794 FRAME: 0239

source=Executed Assignment_3139-02400#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment_3139-02400#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment_3139-02400#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037794 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOI	O AND VALUABLE	CONSIDERATI	ON to us by ${f S}$	ungrow Powi	ER SUPPLY Co.,
LTD., and other va	luable consideration,	the receipt and s	ufficiency of w	hich are hereby	acknowledged,
we, Puyun DONG	, Yonghong LI, Ha	o ZHOU, and JI	ANHUA MAO	("ASSIGNORS	"), having made
an invention in "	INVERTER		. " ("INVENTION"), while in the
emplov either as a	n employee or consu				
-	ting under the laws o				-
· -	rial Development Zor				
	"), do hereby ASSIG				
LTD., its successors	, and assigns, the entir	e right, title, and	interest throug	hout the world in	n and to:
1. Said in	ention in "	INVERTER		, 27	
2 Ohiman	natant anniliaation am	anid iurrautiam. F	ilad an Chinan	Dotant Applica	tion No
z. Crimeso	e patent application on 201520412624.4	on June	15, 201		entitled
	"INVERT		;i		
a iti sa t	ara ea va	ero a or er	4	er vist neta a	Triber's
3. United	States of America ut Patent Application N	111y patent applic	Eation on said Feb. 23, 20)15 (Attorney's	as U.S. File No
	3139-02400) (A	ttorney authoriz	ed to enter ap	plication serial	number
	and filing	g date	:),	and	entitled
	" IN	VERTER	;	39 °	
4 All app	lications for patent or	like protection of	n the INIVENT	ON that have n	ow been
т. тын арр	or may in the future b	e made by us or	our legal repres	sentatives, include	ding any
	continuation, continu				

- be based on the INVENTION, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on the INVENTION to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;
- 7. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of the INVENTION and for infringement of the patents and like protection;

1

- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for the INVENTION in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with the INVENTION, applications, putents, and like protection; and

we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR warrants that the INVENTION is not encumbered by another assignment or obligation of assignment to a third-party and that ASSIGNOR has the full ability and authority to assign and encumber the INVENTION.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Signature:	養養 in Date: 24/6.2.15
orginame.	Puyun DONG
Service and Archive	3年を
Winnessed by:	Signature
	9un VANG Printed Name of Witness

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Signature:	Yonghong LI	Date: 2016 1. II
Witnessed by:	I Gold Signature	Date:
	quanjun WANG	

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Signature:	自为 Hao ZHOU	Date: 2016-02-15
Witnessed by:	主行化 Signature	Date: 2016.2.5
	<u>Guanjun WANG</u> Printed Name of Witness	

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Signature:	起始 Jianhus MAO	Date: 2016. 2. 15
Witnessed by:	リゼロ Signature	Date: 2016.2.15
	Quantum WANG	

5